respect to US Dollar and Euro.

The following table details the Group’s sensitivity to a 20% appreciation and depreciation in US Dollar

and Euro against TL. 20% is the sensitivity rate used when reporting foreign currency risk internally to

key management personnel and represents management’s assessment of the possible change in foreign

exchange rates. The sensitivity analysis includes only outstanding foreign currency denominated

monetary items and adjusts their translation at the period end for a 20% change in foreign currency rates.

The sensitivity analysis includes external loans as well as loans to foreign operations within the Group

where the denomination of the loan is in a currency other than the currency of the lender or the borrower.

A positive number below indicates an increase in profit/loss or equity.

31 March 2024

In case of US Dollar appreciation by 20 % against TL
  Profit/Loss   Equity(*)

 Appreciation of Depreciation of Appreciation of Depreciation of

  Foreign Currency Foreign Currency Foreign Currency Foreign Currency

   In case of US Dollar appreciation by 20 % against TL

1 - US Dollar net asset / liability   (92,846,704)   92,846,704   (92,846,704)   92,846,704
2- The portion hedged from US Dollar risk (-) - - - -

3- Net effect of US Dollar   (92,846,704)   92,846,704   (92,846,704)   92,846,704

   In case of Euro appreciation by 20 % against TL

4 - Euro net asset / liability   (146,167,704)   146,167,704   (146,167,704)   146,167,704
5 - The portion hedged from Euro risk (-)   (1,630,876)   1,630,876   (17,218,339)   17,218,339

6- Net effect of Euro   (147,798,579)   147,798,579   (163,386,042)   163,386,042

TOTAL (3+6)   (240,645,283)   240,645,283   (256,232,746)   256,232,746

KOTON MAĞAZACILIK TEKSTİL SANAYİ VE TİCARET A.Ş.

NOTES TO THE INTERIM CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

FOR THE PERIOD ENDED 1 JANUARY – 31 MARCH 2024

(Amounts expressed in Turkish Lira (”TL”) in terms of the purchasing power of Turkish Lira ("TL") as of 31 March 2024, unless otherwise stated.)

 47

24. EXCHANGE RATE RISK AND FOREIGN CURRENCY POSITION (cont’d)

Foreign currency risk management (cont’d)

Foreign currency sensitivity (cont’d)

31 December 2023

In case of US Dollar appreciation by 20 % against TL

  Profit/Loss   Equity(*)

 Appreciation of Depreciation of Appreciation of Depreciation of

  Foreign Currency Foreign Currency Foreign Currency Foreign Currency

   In case of US Dollar appreciation by 20 % against TL

1 - US Dollar net asset / liability   (112,332,500) 112,332,500 (112,332,500) 112,332,500
2- The portion hedged from US Dollar risk (-) - - - -

3- Net effect of US Dollar   (112,332,500) 112,332,500 (112,332,500) 112,332,500

   In case of Euro appreciation by 20 % against TL

4 - Euro net asset / liability (199,184,072)   199,184,072 (105,487,370) 105,487,370
5 - The portion hedged from Euro risk (-)   7,273,063 (  7,273,063)   (15,587,463)   15,587,463

6- Net effect of Euro (191,911,009)   191,911,009 (214,771,535)   214,771,535

TOTAL (3+6)   (304,243,509)   304,243,509   (327,104,035)   327,104,035

25. EVENTS AFTER REPORTING PERIOD

Public Offering Approval and Changes in Capital

In accordance with the Board of Directors' decision dated April 15, 2024, and numbered 2024/21, it was

decided to increase the Company's issued capital from TL 795,500,000 to TL 829,650,000, with the

preemptive rights of the existing shareholders being restricted. In this context, a total of 34,150,000

shares with a nominal value of TL 34,150,000 will be issued, and all of these shares will be issued as

Class B shares. Additionally, the following shares will be offered for public offering: up to TL